

प्रधानआयुक्त सीमाशुल्क (सामान्य) का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) समूह'ग' स्थापना,नवीन सीमाशुल्क भवन,बेलार्ड इस्टेट,

GROUP 'C' ESTT., NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, ਸੁੰਕई/MUMBAI-400 001 Phone No. (022)-22757719

F.No. GR'C'/01/2024(P)

CENTRALISED ORDER NO: - 05 / 2024-25

Date: 20.06.2024

The following Intra-zonal transfer and posting of Group 'C' Officers in the grade of Head Hawaldar/Hawaldar is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Officer(S/Shri)	Designation	From	То
1	CHANDRA PRAKASH JADON	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT)
2	PRATIK PAWAR	H.HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AUDIT)
3	SONAR SHRIKRISHNA S.	H.HAWALDAR	O/O THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (DRI ADJUDICATION)	GR C ESTT OFFICE
4	KAMBLE SANJEEV V.	H. HAWALDAR	C.H.S.(G)	O/O THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (DRI ADJUDICATION)
5	DHRUV KUMAR	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	O/O ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT-I) SHRI. MALLINATH K. JEURE
6	AKASH TRIVEDI	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	ADC(CCO) SMT HEMLATA RAI
7	KOLI VIJAY S.	H. HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	SIIB (IMPORT)
8	YASH BADHGOTRI	HAWALDAR	COMMISSIONER(EXPORT)	SIIB (IMPORT)
9	AJAY SONKAR	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	EDI / COMPUTER CELL
10	Ms. CHANDRASHILA KUMARI	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	CASH SECTION/ACCOUNTS/ 11PENSION/PREV. PAY

	c
,	

				BILL/ TELEX ROOM
11	NADEKAR ASHOK Y.	H. HAWALDAR	C.H.S.(G)	GREEN GATE
12	SONU	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	C.H.S
13	BIKASH KUMAR MISHRA	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	C.H.S(G)
14	Ms. ARTI TIWARI	HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE
15	MS. KHATUA ABHA	HEAD HAWALDAR	FLOATING FORCE	SPORTS SECTION

- 1. All Administrative Heads shall note that if any Group 'C' Officer proceeds on Leave /Remains Absent or Resigns, the Substitution shall be provided by diverting other Group 'C' Officers working under them.
- 2. All Head Hawaldars/Hawaldars shall join their new place of postings immediately after the issuance of this order. They shall report to Group 'C' Estt Section, NCH, before joining to their new place of postings.
- 3. This Issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(AFAQ AHMAD GIRI)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
PREVENTIVE (GENERAL)
NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, MUMBAI

COPY TO:

- 1. THE SR. PS TO THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ZONE I
- 2. THE SR. PS TO THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(G), ZONE I
- 3. THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS /PREVENTIVE (GENERAL), NCH, MUMBAI
- 4. CIU / VIGILANCE SECTION, NCH, MUMBAI.
- 5. ACAO / ACCOUNTS PAY BILL, MUMBAI ZONE I
- 6. ON NOTICE BOARD GROUP "C" ESTT.

Signed by Afaq Ahmad Giri

Date: 25-06-2024 12:48:44